

A body of the European Union



## 2023 May - Public Events Record

Date	Title	Participant(s)
3 May 2023	Fourth Roundtable Discussion with the European EdTech hosted by Commissioner Mariya Gabriel, Brussels	Mark Boris Andrijanič, EIT GB Member
	A roundtable discussion with the objective of understanding better the EdTech sector's needs and exploring how it can be supported to establish its place in the digital education and innovation ecosystem. The possibility of the companies present to join the EIT Deep Tech Talent Initiative was also discussed.	
5 May	13 <sup>th</sup> Directors' group meeting, online	Martin Kern, EIT Director
	A Horizon Europe - Pillar III meeting with the European Innovation Council (EIC), the Innovation Ecosystems (EIE), and the EIT.	
17 May 2023	Deep Tech Talent Initiative Advisory Board startup session, online	
	A meeting aiming at aligning the activities, working plan and reflection on the initiative's current status.	Jenis Grevins, EIT GB Member Martin Kern, EIT Director
	The DTTI Advisory Board of the Deep Tech Talent Initiative has the objective to generate additional impact and amplify the knowledge about the initiative throughout the project implementation (2023-2025). The DTTI Advisory Board is chaired by the representative from the Lead KIC, EIT Manufacturing.	



A body of the European Union



23 May 2023	Meeting with Mrs Caroline Viarouge, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of EIT Manufacturing, online An introductory, strategic discussion with the newly appointed CEO of EIT Manufacturing.	Heinrich Arnold, EIT GB Member Paul Rübig, EIT GB Member Martin Kern, EIT Director
30 May 2023	EIT Culture & Creativity Monshoot event, Brussels A launch event organised by EIT Culture & Creativity, the latest EIT member of the EIT Community, providing an opportunity for cc. 250 participants from various sectors and nationalities to establish a long-term and ambitious shared goal for the competitiveness of European CCSIs and their critical role in the future of Europe.	Nektarios Tavernarakis, EIT GB Chairperson Martin Kern, EIT Director
31 May 2023	EIT Deep Tech Talent Initiative Networking event, Stockholm The 1 <sup>st</sup> EIT Community networking event on the EIT Deep Tech Talent Initiative organised under the auspices of the Swedish Presidency bringing together policymakers, companies, educational and research organisations with the aim of encouraging the exchange of ideas and creating new collaborations in the context of the EIT Pledge for Deep Tech Talents.	Pia Sandvik, EIT GB Member Martin Kern, EIT Director